P
O
R
T
A
B
L
E

Coleman Cable Inc.
800.323.9355 • www.colemancable.com
Ordering Guide
P
O
R
T
A
B
L
E
 C
O
R
D
- 14 -
Coleman Cable Inc.
800.323.9355 • www.colemancable.com
Seoprene® SEOOW Control Cable
-50°C to 105°C 600V, UL/CSA/MSHA
CONDUCTORS: • 18 AWG – 10 AWG fully annealed stranded bare copper
• Class K stranding per ASTM B 174
INSULATION: • T*prene® Oil resistant Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE).
• Brilliant colors for easy identification
JACKET: • Water, sunlight, and oil resistant, flame-retardant Black
Seoprene® Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE)
LEGEND: • CCI SEOPRENE 105C XX AWG (X.XX MM2) X/C SEOOW
E54864 (UL) 600V -50C TO 105C -- CSA LL39573 STOOW
(TPE) 600V -50C TO 105C FT2 WATER RESISTANT
P-241-3-MSHA
FEATURES: • Excellent abrasion, ozone, sunlight, chemical and oil resistance,
and water resistant with high degree of flexibility
• Non-wicking lightweight polypropylene fillers
• Suitable and approved for submersion in water
APPLICATIONS: • Petrochemical manufacturing and processing facilities
• Industrial cooling and refrigeration equipment
• Conveyors and multi-line automation/robotic systems
OPTIONS: • Tinned copper, shielding and other color codes available
upon request
INDUSTRY APPROVALS: • UL Standard 62 • NEC 501.140 Class I Div. 2
• CSA 22. 2 No. 49 • MSHA
• NEC Article 400 • Federal Spec #JC580B
• RoHS
See page 47 for Ordering and Color Code information.
Dimensions and weights are nominal and are subject to industry tolerances unless otherwise noted.
Part
No.
No.
Cond.
Nom.
OD
Weight
lbs./mft
18 (16/30) AWG
Part
No.
Nom.
OD
Weight
lbs./mft
16 (26/30) AWG
Part
No.
Nom.
OD
Weight
lbs./mft
14 (41/30) AWG
Part
No.